Staff Report to Council - for Information

Title: Summary of Awarded Tenders - Q1 2024

BRU cE From: Lynn Hatten, Acting Director of Corporate Services

count
Y Date: May 2, 2024

Report Purpose:

This report is for information.

Report Summary:

Regular quarterly summary of Awarded Tenders.
Background:

According to the requirements of the Bruce County Purchasing and Procurement Policy a
“Request for Tender” is issued for goods and services estimated to exceed $75,000.

Tenders with no bids received will be re-tendered, sometimes with a Scope change if
required.

The following table summarizes the Tenders awarded between January 1 and March 31,
2024, by all Departments.

TENDER
NUMBER DEPT. DETAILS AWARDED TO: PRICE BUDGET
(ex. tax)
RFT-BC-TES- T&ES | Municipal Hazardous & Photech $298,158 $280,000
24-02 Special Waste Environmental | (Operating
Collection Project
Estimate)
RFT-BC-TES- T&ES Line Painting RanN $281,232 $279,936
24-03 Maintenance (Operating
Project)
RFT-BC-HS- H.S. Windows, Doors and Allen-Hastings $713,133 $965,000
24-04 Balcony Guards, 915 Limited

Huron Terrace,
Kincardine



RFT-BC-HS-
24-05

RFT-BC-TES-

24-07

RFT-BC-TES-

24-09

PW 2024-01

RFT-BC-TES-

24-11

RFT-BC-TES-

24-15

RFT-BC-TES-

24-17

RFT-BC-TES-

24-19

RFT-BC-TES-

24-25

H.S.

T&ES

T&ES

T&ES

T&ES

T&ES

T&ES

T&ES

T&ES

Allen-Hastings
Limited

New Full-Service
Elevator - 116 Albert
St., Southampton

Larry Hudson
Chev.

Supply and Delivery of
Qty. 2. - Y2 Tons

Municipal Grader Toromont Cat

Bridge
Excavating Inc.

A Gravel -Tendered
with NBP

Route and Seal 2024 Niagara Crack

Sealing

Duncor
Enterprises

Grey Bruce Line and
Bruce Road 7
MicroSurfacing

VanDriel
Excavating

Meax Creek Bridge
Rehabilitation

Bridge Rehabilitation

Work 2024
Supply and Delivery of McAsphalt
Liquid Asphalt Industries

Emulsion RS-1
(including South Bruce
quantity to purchase)

Financial/Staffing/Legal/IT Considerations:

AJN Builders Inc.

$523,240

$114,363

$459,575

$69,480
(Operating
Project)

$244,964

$347,368

$504,296

$838,600

$39,350

$525,000
(after new
funding
applied)
$541,000
(budget
includes
Tandem
plow)
$575,000

$68,000

$256,473

$400,000
($275,000
Bruce
County
portion)
$650,000

$865,000

$44,000
(529,910
Bruce
County
portion)

There are no financial, staffing, legal or IT considerations associated with this report.
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Interdepartmental Consultation:

Detailed specifications, scope of work and schedules were developed for each Request for
Tender in consultation with all user Departments involved.

Link to Strategic Goals and Objectives:

Community and Partnerships - Build a strong and inclusive community
Link to Departmental Plan Goals and Objectives, if any:

Community and Partnerships - Build a strong and inclusive community.
Report Author:

Jennifer Smith
Purchasing Manager

Departmental Approval:

Lynn Hatten
Acting Director of Corporate Services

Approved for Submission:

Sean Morphy, Deputy Chief Administrative Officer
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