

Staff Report to Council - for Information

Title: Summary of Awarded Tenders - Q1 2024

From: Lynn Hatten, Acting Director of Corporate Services

Date: May 2, 2024

Report Purpose:

This report is for information.

Report Summary:

Regular quarterly summary of Awarded Tenders.

Background:

According to the requirements of the Bruce County Purchasing and Procurement Policy a "Request for Tender" is issued for goods and services estimated to exceed \$75,000.

Tenders with no bids received will be re-tendered, sometimes with a Scope change if required.

The following table summarizes the Tenders awarded between January 1 and March 31, 2024, by all Departments.

TENDER NUMBER	DEPT.	DETAILS	AWARDED TO:	PRICE (ex. tax)	BUDGET
RFT-BC-TES- 24-02	T&ES	Municipal Hazardous & Special Waste Collection	Photech Environmental	\$298,158 (Operating Project Estimate)	\$280,000
RFT-BC-TES- 24-03	T&ES	Line Painting	RanN Maintenance	\$281,232 (Operating Project)	\$279,936
RFT-BC-HS- 24-04	H.S.	Windows, Doors and Balcony Guards, 915 Huron Terrace, Kincardine	Allen-Hastings Limited	\$713,133	\$965,000

RFT-BC-HS- 24-05	H.S.	New Full-Service Elevator - 116 Albert St., Southampton	Allen-Hastings Limited	\$523,240	\$525,000 (after new funding applied)
RFT-BC-TES- 24-07	T&ES	Supply and Delivery of Qty. 2 ½ Tons	Larry Hudson Chev.	\$114,363	\$541,000 (budget includes Tandem plow)
RFT-BC-TES- 24-09	T&ES	Municipal Grader	Toromont Cat	\$459,575	\$575,000
PW 2024-01	T&ES	A Gravel -Tendered with NBP	Bridge Excavating Inc.	\$69,480 (Operating Project)	\$68,000
RFT-BC-TES- 24-11	T&ES	Route and Seal 2024	Niagara Crack Sealing	\$244,964	\$256,473
RFT-BC-TES- 24-15	T&ES	Grey Bruce Line and Bruce Road 7 MicroSurfacing	Duncor Enterprises	\$347,368	\$400,000 (\$275,000 Bruce County portion)
RFT-BC-TES- 24-17	T&ES	Meax Creek Bridge Rehabilitation	VanDriel Excavating	\$504,296	\$650,000
RFT-BC-TES- 24-19	T&ES	Bridge Rehabilitation Work 2024	AJN Builders Inc.	\$838,600	\$865,000
RFT-BC-TES- 24-25	T&ES	Supply and Delivery of Liquid Asphalt Emulsion RS-1 (including South Bruce quantity to purchase)	McAsphalt Industries	\$39,350	\$44,000 (\$29,910 Bruce County portion)

Financial/Staffing/Legal/IT Considerations:

There are no financial, staffing, legal or IT considerations associated with this report.

Interdepartmental Consultation:

Detailed specifications, scope of work and schedules were developed for each Request for Tender in consultation with all user Departments involved.

Link to Strategic Goals and Objectives:

Community and Partnerships - Build a strong and inclusive community

Link to Departmental Plan Goals and Objectives, if any:

Community and Partnerships - Build a strong and inclusive community.

Report Author:

Jennifer Smith Purchasing Manager

Departmental Approval:

Lynn Hatten
Acting Director of Corporate Services

Approved for Submission:

Sean Morphy, Deputy Chief Administrative Officer